

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20116/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2025
in ITA No. 161/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PETRONET LNG LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20660/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 20523/2025 (XIV)

Date : 09-03-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saumyendra Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)